## THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, JANUARY 23<sup>RD</sup>, 2017 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM LOCATED ON THE 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon approval of resolution creating the Uvalde County Cottages at Frio Canyon Public Improvement District
- 4. Consider and act upon approving Texas Hill Country River Region operating budget
- 5. Consider and act upon THCRR funding request for river cleanup program
- 6. Consider and act upon final approval of Thee View Subdivision, Phase II
- 7. Consider and act upon final approval of re-plat of Lot 195, Uvalde Estates
- 8. Consider and act upon request of County Clerk to approval land and vital software contract with Granicus
- 9. Consider and act upon voting system modifications presentation by County Elections Administrator
- 10. Consider and act upon resolution in support of bill authorizing electronic voter registration
- 11. Consider and act upon resolution in opposition to any proposed change to current statutes regarding care, custody and control of records held by the county and district clerks
- 12. Consider and act upon accepting donation of \$2,250 from Walmart
- 13. Consider and act upon increased funding request of Uvalde County Appraisal District
- 14. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- Consider and act upon line item budget amendments
- 16. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 17. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 18. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 19. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on January 18, 2017. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the great prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract Administrative Assistant Valerie Del Toro Romero in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the contract County Judge no later

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE

Littelle